
JCJ Architecture
Paul Hamel, Project Manager
38 Prospect Street
Hartford, CT 06103
Phone – 860-240-9339
Email – phamel@jcj.com

Encompass Develop, Design and 
Construct, LLC
John Stewart, President and CEO
106 East Jefferson Street
LaGrange, KY  40031
Phone – 502-992-5105
Email – jstewart@encompass-ddc.com

CHA Consulting
Tony Stellato, Vice President
3 Winners Circle
Albany, NY  12205
Phone – 518-453-3927
Email – tstellato@chacompanies.com

LPCiminelli
Frank Ciminelli, Senior Vice President
2421 Main Street
Buffalo, NY 14214
Phone – 716-855-1200
Email – fciminelli@lpciminelli.com

M/E Engineering
Calvin Puffer, Principal
60 Lakefront Blvd.
Buffalo, NY  14202
Phone – 716-845-5092
Email – cjpuffer@meengineering.com

DeSimone Consulting Engineers
Ben Downing, Associate Principal
55 Church Street, 2nd Floor
New Haven, CT  06510
Phone – 203-495-8270
Email – bdowning@de-simone.com

M. Malia & Associates, Inc.
Mike Malia, President
6712 Washington Avenue
Suite 205
Egg Harbor Township, NJ  08234
Phone – 609-645-5030
Email – mjm@mmalia.com

Spectrum Gaming Group
Michael Pollock, Managing Director
1201 New Road
Suite 308
Lindwood, NJ  08221
Phone – 609-926-5100
Email – Pollock@spectrumgaming.com

Exhibit VIII.C.18.b – Contact Information for Associated Project Firms

Submit as Exhibit VIII.C.18.b. the name, title, office address, email address, direct phone number and fax 
number of the Applicant’s or, if applicable, the Manager’s principal contact individual at each such firm.




